Pediatric
Formula™
Custom
Slotted
Standard
Pylon
Pediatric Formula™
The Formula foot is the ideal balance of

Custom Product Features
• All the benefits of the standard foot
• Slotted pylon allows up to 1 inch of vertical growth
• Simple height adjustment with included mounting bracket
Specifications
Weight rating: 125 lbs. (57 kg)
Foot size: 16 – 24 cm
Functional levels: K3 – K4
Product Weight: 9 – 11.6 oz. (255 – 330 g)
Pylon height: 16 in. (41 cm)—can be cut to 9 in. (23 cm)
Build height: 1.5 in. (3.8 cm)
Warranty
2 year warranty, manufacturing defects only. No trial period.
Pylon Selection
Patient Weight Standard Pylon Custom-Slotted Pylon
30 – 45 lbs. 14 – 20 kg 178-120-5A 178-120-5A-C
46 – 60 lbs. 21 – 27 kg 178-120-4A 178-120-4A-C
61 – 75 lbs. 28 – 34 kg 178-120-3A 178-120-3A-C
76 – 99 lbs. 35 – 45 kg 178-120-2A 178-120-2A-C
100 – 125 lbs. 45 – 57 kg 178-120-A 178-120-A-C
Foot Plate Selection
Foot Size Left Right
16 cm 178-120-16L 178-120-16R
17 cm 178-120-17L 178-120-17R
18 cm 178-120-18L 178-120-18R
19 cm 178-120-19L 178-120-19R
20 cm 178-120-20L 178-120-20R
21 cm 178-120-21L 178-120-21R
22 cm 178-120-22L 178-120-22R
23 cm 178-120-23L 178-120-23R
24 cm 178-120-24L 178-120-24R
*The pylon can accommodate up to 2 larger foot sizes.
Accessories
180‑10‑3000 Pediatric Posterior Mounting Bracket
(included with custom-slotted pylon)